RE	0419	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Off	
	3485357	uments or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)			
Dr. Hans-Ranier Hoffman		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: LTS Lohmann Therapie-Systeme AG	
		Internal Address:	
	internal Audress	·	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) November 20, 2007	No Street Address:	Lohmannstr. 2	
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Andernach		
Joint Research Agreement		State: Country: <u>Germany</u> Zip: <u>56626</u>	
Government Interest Assignment	State:		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Germany		
		& address(es) attached? Yes 🗸 N	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.		
Additional numbers	attached? Yes 🗸	(s) No	
	attached? Yes 🗸	(s) No of applications and patents	
Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	attached? Yes / 6. Total number involved: 1	(s) No of applications and patents	
Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	attached? Yes ✓ 6. Total number involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 C	(s) No of applications and patents CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>	
Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	attached? Yes ✓ 6. Total number involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 C ✓ Authorized to	(s) No of applications and patents CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u> be charged by credit card	
Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Internal Address:	attached? Yes 6. Total number involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 C Authorized to Authorized to	(s) No of applications and patents CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>	
Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	attached? Yes ✓ 6. Total number involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 C ✓ Authorized to Authorized to Enclosed	(s) of applications and patents CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u> be charged by credit card be charged to deposit account	
Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Internal Address:	attached? Yes ✓ 6. Total number involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 C ✓ Authorized to Authorized to Enclosed	(s) of applications and patents CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u> be charged by credit card be charged to deposit account ed (government interest not affecting title	
Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ronald S. Lombard, Esquire Internal Address:	attached? Yes 6. Total number involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 C Authorized to Authorized to Enclosed None require 8. Payment Info	(s) No of applications and patents CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u> be charged by credit card be charged to deposit account ed (government interest not affecting title rmation Last 4 Numbers <u>9635</u>	
Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ronald S. Lombard, Esquire Internal Address:	attached? Yes 6. Total number involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 C Authorized to Authorized to Enclosed None require 8. Payment Info a. Credit Card	(s) No of applications and patents CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 be charged by credit card be charged to deposit account ed (government interest not affecting title rmation Last 4 Numbers <u>9635</u> Expiration Date <u>09/2008</u>	
Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Ronald S. Lombard, Esquire Internal Address: Street Address: City: <u>Murrysville</u> State: <u>Pennsylvania</u> Zip: <u>15668</u> Phone Number: <u>724-733-1999</u>	attached? Yes 6. Total number involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 C Authorized to Authorized to Enclosed None require 8. Payment Info a. Credit Card	(s) No of applications and patents CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 D be charged by credit card D be charged to deposit account ed (government interest not affecting title rmation Last 4 Numbers 9635 Expiration Date 09/2008 21/2008 HMARZI1 08800016 12078419 Sount Number	
Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ronald S. Lombard, Esquire Internal Address:	attached? Yes 6. Total number involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 C Authorized to Authorized to Enclosed None require 8. Payment Info a. Credit Card b. Deposit Acc 94	No of applications and patents CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 be charged by credit card be charged to deposit account ed (government interest not affecting title rmation Last 4 Numbers 9635 Expiration Date 09/2008 21/2808 HMARZI1 098808016 12078419 Cupt Number 49.09 0P	
Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ronald S. Lombard, Esquire Internal Address:	attached? Yes 6. Total number involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 C Authorized to Authorized to Enclosed None require 8. Payment Info a. Credit Card b. Deposit Acc 94	(s) No of applications and patents CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 D be charged by credit card D be charged to deposit account ed (government interest not affecting title rmation Last 4 Numbers 9635 Expiration Date 09/2008 21/2008 HMARZI1 08800016 12070419 Sount Number	
Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ronald S. Lombard, Esquire Internal Address:	attached? Yes 6. Total number involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 C Authorized to Authorized to Enclosed None require 8. Payment Info a. Credit Card b. Deposit Acc Authorized Card Authorized B. Payment Info Authorized B. Payment Info B. Payment	(S) No of applications and patents CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 D be charged by credit card D be charged to deposit account ed (government interest not affecting title rmation Last 4 Numbers <u>9635</u> Expiration Date <u>09/2008</u> 21/2808 HMARZI1 <u>098808016 12078419</u> CUBUL <u>49.09 OP</u>	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

> PATENT REEL: 020590 FRAME: 0195

DECLARATION AND POWER OF ATTORNEY FOR PATENT APPLICATION IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

As below named inventor, I hereby declare that my residence, post office address and citizenship are as stated below next to my name, and I believe I am the original, first and sole inventor (if only one name is listed below) or an original, first and joint inventor (if plural names are listed below) of the subject matter which is claimed and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled:

ONE-WAY INJECTOR WITH CONTINUOUSLY CHARGED SPRING ENERGY STORE

the specification of which is attached hereto or was filed on date: under SN:

I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above identified specification, including the claims, as amended by any amendment referred to above. I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to the patentability of this application in accordance with 37 C.F.R. 1.56 and 35 U.S.C. 102. I hereby claim foreign priority benefits under 35 U.S.C. 119/365 of any foreign application(s) for patent or inventor's certificate listed below and have also identified below any foreign application for patent or inventor's certificate having a filing date (1) before that of the application on which priority is claimed or (2) if no priority claimed, before the filing date of this application:

PRIOR FOREIGN APPLICATION(S)

Number	Country	Day/Month/Year Filed	Priority Claimed
10 2005 062 206.2	Germany	24/DECEMBER/2005	yes

hereby claim the benefit under 35 U.S.C. 120/365 of all United States and PCT international applications listed below and, insofar as the subject matter of each of the claims of this application is not disclosed in such prior applications in the manner provided by the first paragraph of 35 U.S.C. 112, I acknowledge the duty to disclose material information as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56(a) which occurred between the filing date of the prior applications and the national or PCT international filing date of this application.

PRIOR U.S. APPLICATION OR PCT INTERNATIONAL APPLICATION(S) DESIGNATING THE U.S.

Application Serial No	Day/Month/Year filed	Status: Patented, Pending, Abandoned
PCT/EP2006/011747	07/DECEMBER/2006	Pending

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon. And I hereby appoint

Klaus J. Bach (Reg.-No. 26,832), 4407 Twin Oaks Drive, Murrysville, PA 15668, Tel. 724-327-0664 Ronald S. Lombard, (Reg.-No. 28,321), 4430 Twin Oaks Drive, Murrysville, PA 15668, Tel. 724-733-1999

to prosecute this application and to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith and with the resulting patent.

1) Inventor's Signature

Inventor's Name: Dr. Hans-Rainer Hoffmann

Residence (city): Neuwied State/Foreign Country: Germany Post Office Address: Burghofstr. 123, 56566 Neuwied, Germany

December 10:4, 2007. Citizenship: German Date

LTS 102